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Participation fee and meals

Conference organization

Scientific committee

In co-operation with

Factory Hotel

Alexander Mellmann
Dag Harmsen

Sebastian Suerbaum
Martin Beer
Andreas Nitsche

Event Hall "Cloud“
An der Germania Brauerei 5
48159 Münster, Germany
www.factoryhotel.de

Parking at the conference venue
is free, please exchange your parking
ticket for a validated ticket at the
registration desk.

The conference fee amounts to 250 euros per participant.
Fee includes refreshments, lunch and evening meal at the get-together.

l University Münster, Germany
l University Münster, Germany

l Hannover Medical School, Germany
l Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut, Riems, Germany

l Robert Koch Institute, Berlin, Germany

National

Research Platform

for Zoonoses



11:00 a.m.:

Ulrich Nübel; Robert Koch Institute,
Wernigerode, Germany

11:30 a.m.:

Ramon Rosselló-Móra; Institut Mediterrani
d’Estudis Avanc, Esporles, Spain

1:00 p.m.:

Dag Harmsen; University Münster,
Germany

1:30 p.m.:
Stefan Niemann; FZB, Borstel, Germany

1:45 p.m.:
João A. Carriço; Faculdade de Medicina de
Lisboa, Portugal

2:00 p.m.:

Frank M. Aarestrup; Technical University
Denmark, Lyngby, Denmark

2:15 p.m.:

Marc J. Struelens; ECDC, Stockholm,
Sweden

2:30 p.m.:

Peter Gerner-Smidt; CDC, Atlanta, Georgia,
USA

The use of NGS for MRSA hospital
surveillance

The use of NGS on the taxonomy of
prokaryotes

Real-time genomic surveillance of
infectious disease

EU Patho-NGen-Trace project

Microbial typing ontology

Danish global, real-time
microbiological genomic
identification system project

European perspective of NGS
for public health

The sunset of culture techniques and
the dawning of genomics for the
diagnosis and investigation of
infectious disease outbreaks

12:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.: Lunch break

Outlook and implementation of rapid NGS
for public health

Closing keynote

* We apologize, but due to unforeseen circumstances Jonathan
Rothberg had to cancel his participation on short notice!

Proof of principle:
rapid NGS application for public health

Rapid genomics platforms

2:00 p.m.:

Alexander Mellmann; University Münster,
Germany

2:30 p.m.:

Rene S. Hendriksen; Technical University
Denmark, Lyngby, Denmark

3:00 p.m.:

Saheer Gharbia; Health Protection Agency,
Colindale, United Kingdom

3:30 p.m.:

Thomas Connor; Wellcome Trust Sanger
Institute, Cambridge, United Kingdom

4:00 p.m.:

Geoff Smith; Illumina, Chesterford
Research Park, United Kingdom

German EHEC 2011 outbreak NGS
analysis

Haiti Cholera 2010 outbreak NGS
analysis

Assembling the biome of emerging
pathogens; a public health
perspective

Filling in the gaps: using the PacBio
RS in microbial whole genome
sequencing projects

The MiSeq system and applications to
human disease

5:00 p.m.:

John Wain; Health Protection Agency,
Colindale, United Kingdom

5:30 p.m.:

Simone Guenther; Life Technologies,
Darmstadt, Germany

6:00 p.m.:

Richard Moore; OpGen, Gaithersburg,
Maryland, USA

Using MiSeq to investigate typhoid
fever

Ion Torrent Semiconductor
sequencing - an overview and outlook

Whole genome mapping for de-novo
assembly and typing

4:30-05:00 p.m.: Coffee break

Rapid bioinformatics for genomics

Rapid genomics for diagnostics &
therapeutics

6:30 p.m.:

Arndt von Haeseler; University Vienna,
Austria

7:00 p.m.:

Alexander Goesmann; University Bielefeld,
Germany

7:30 p.m.:

Dirk Höper; Friedrich-Loeffler-Institut,
Riems, Germany

8:30 a.m.:

Thomas Briese; Columbia University,
New York, USA

9:00 a.m.:

Craig A. Cummings; Life Technologies,
Foster City, California, USA

9:30 a.m.:
Michele Barocchi; Novartis Vaccines and
Diagnostics, Siena, Italy

10:00 a.m.:

Ulrich Vogel; University Würzburg,
Germany

Comparison of NGS platform error
rates

Bioinformatics software tools for
analyzing and comparing microbial
genomes

Bioinformatics for rapid single read
based analysis of diagnostic
metagenome datasets

Microbe hunting: ultra deep sequen-
cing to discover microbes in human
tissue

Design of pathogen-based diagnostic
assays for the German EHEC and Dutch
Klebsiella OXA-48 outbreaks 2011

Genomic reverse vaccinology

Evaluating vaccine preventability by
bacterial whole genome sequencing

8:00 p.m.: Get-together

10:30-11:00 a.m.: Coffee break

Friday, March 9, 2012

Rapid Next-Generation-Sequencing
Conference for Public Health & Clinical
Microbiology

Opening keynote*

It is our great pleasure to welcome you to the

in Münster.
Next-Generation-Sequencing (NGS) technology has
developed rapidly during the last years. Innovative
benchtop NGS platforms broaden application oppor-
tunities, especially for diagnostic use.
We are very pleased to welcome renowned experts from
the United States and Europe who will give new insights
into NGS technology and future applications. Thereby the
meeting offers a unique chance to discuss novel aspects
of NGS in an international setting.
The program highlights opportunities and challenges
posed by this technology for public health and clinical
microbiology. The conference has been designed to
boost knowledge exchange as well as ample discussions
with your colleagues from all over the world.
We are happy to welcome you in Münster – looking
forward to an exciting and stimulating conference.
Enjoy your stay!

Sincerely yours
Alexander Mellmann & Dag Harmsen

12:00 a.m.:

Martin Maiden; University Oxford, United
Kingdom

Rapid
Next-Generation-Sequencing Conference for Public
Health and Clinical Microbiology

10:00 a.m.: Registration

Putting the genes into genomics:
from MLST to BIGSdb

Conference program

Thursday, March 8, 2012

1:00-02:00 p.m.: Lunch break
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Stephanie Ferreira

Ana Freitas

Alexander Friedrich

ina Ganzenmueller

Javier Garaizar

Peter Gerner-Smidt

Saheer Gharbia

Richard Goering

Alexander Goesman

Gregor Grass

Jonathan Green

Simone Guenther

Therese Håfström

Christian Hagemeier

Matthias Hanczaruk

Marja-Liisa Hänninen

Dag Harmsen

Henrik Hasman

Rene S. Hendriksen

Klaus Henning

Geoff Hogg

Dirk Höper

Michael Hornsey

Christine Hubans-Pierlot

Andreas Huge

Casmir Ifeanyi

Peter Iglauer

André Ingebretsen

Anne Tomine Jorde

Sebastian Jünemann

Susan Knowles

Thomas Kohl

Mahir Köksal

Claudio Köser

Marzanna Künzli

Mette Voldby Larsen

| stephanie.ferreira@genoscreen.fr

| anarpf@gmail.com

| alex.friedrich@umcg.nl

T | ganzenmueller.tina@mh-hannover.de

| javier.garaizar@ehu.es

| plg5@cdc.gov

| saheer.gharbia@hpa.org.uk

| rgoeri@creighton.edu

| agoesman@cebitec.uni-bielefeld.de

| gregorgrass@bundeswehr.org

| jonathan.green@hpa.org.uk

| Simone.Guenther@lifetech.com

| therese.hafstrom@sva.se

| christian.hagemeier@charite.de

| matthiashanczaruk@bundeswehr.org

| marja-liisa.hanninen@helsinki.fi

| dharmsen@uni-muenster.de

| hhas@food.dtu.dk

| rshe@food.dtu.dk

| klaus.henning@fli.bund.de

| publichealth.lab@mdu.unimelb.edu.au

| Dirk.Hoeper@fli.bund.de

| m.hornsey@qmul.ac.uk

| christine.hubans@genoscreen.fr

| a.huge@uni-muenster.de

| ifeanyi.casmir@gmail.com

| piglauer@fennerlabor.de

| andre.ingebretsen@rr-research.no

| anne.tomine.jorde@rr-research.no

| jueneman@cebitec.uni-bielefeld.de

| sknowles@illumina.com

| tkohl@fz-borstel.de

| m.koksal@med.umcg.nl

| cuk21@cam.ac.uk

| marzanna.kuenzli@fgcz.ethz.ch

metteb@cbs.dtu.dk|

David Aanensen

Frank M. Aarestrup

Oluwafunmilola Adepoju

Vanessa Allen

Caroline Allix-Beguec

Corinne Amar

Markus Antwerpen

Jan P. Arends

Cath Arnold

Bita Bakhshi

Michèle Barocci

Gerlinde Benninger

Alexandra Bernards

Udo Bischoff

Jürgen Boelter

Bertrand Bonnaud

Thomas Briese

Elke Brockmann

Claudia Brünen-Nieweler

Ronald Burggrave

João A. Carriço

Carla Clemente

Thomas Connor

Pin Cui

Craig A. Cummings

Tim Dallman

Colin Davenport

Ogail Dawod

Mark de Been

Katrien De Bruyne

Meik Dilcher

Ulrich Dobrindt

Birgitta Duim

Vladimir Eremin

Gilda Eslami

Christa Ewers

| d.aanensen@imperial.ac.uk

| fmaa@food.dtu.dk

| adepofunmi@yahoo.com

| vanessa.allen@oahpp.ca

| caroline.allix-beguec@genoscreen.fr

| corine.amar@hpa.org.uk

| markusantwerpen@bundeswehr.org

| j.p.arends@umcg.nl

| catherine.arnold@hpa.org.uk

| b.bakhshi@modares.ac.ir

| michele.barocchi@novartis.com

| benninge@ukmuenster.de

| a.t.bernards@lumc.nl

| ub_wolke@yahoo.de

| juergen.boelter@roche.com

| bertrand.bonnaud@biomerieux.com

| thomas.briese@columbia.edu

| dkebr@chr-hansen.com

| claudia.bruenen-nieweler@cvua-mel.de

| ronald@piext.nl

| jcarrico@fm.ul.pt

| clemente@stabvida.com

| tc7@sanger.ac.uk

| cui@izw-berlin.de

| Craig.Cummings@lifetech.com

| tim.dallman@hpa.org.uk

| davenport.colin@mh-hannover.de

| ogail76@gmail.com

| markdebeen@gmail.com

| katrien_debruyne@applied-maths.com

| mdilche1@gwdg.de

| ulrich.dobrindt@ukmuenster.de

| b.duim@uu.nl

| veremin@mail.ru

| eslami_g2000@yahoo.com

| ewers.christa@vetmed.fu-berlin.de

Participants
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Jörg Rothgänger

Sophie Roussel

Matthias Scheuch

Isabell Schmid

Thomas Schott

Fritz Sedlazeck

Torsten Semmler

Jacob Angara Sheehama

Thomas Sicheritz-Ponten

Georgi Slavchev

Geoff Smith

Ea Stilling Jensen

Birgit Strommenger

Marc J. Struelens

Elisabeth Stüber

Anders Sundström

Philip Supply

Raquel Tobes

Francois Topi

Peter Urbitsch

Ulrich Vogel

Arndt von Haeseler

John Wain

David Wareham

Thomas Weniger

Guido Werner

Lothar H. Wieler

Rob Willems

Stephanie Witt

Anika Witten

Yuri Yakushko

Ruth Yishai

Andreas Zautner

| jrothgaenger@ridom.de

| sophie.roussel@anses.fr

| matthias.scheuch@fli.bund.de

| isabell.schmid@ukmuenster.de

| thomas.schott@helsinki.fi

| fritz.sedlazeck@univie.ac.at

| semmler.torsten@vetmed.fu-berlin.de

| jsheehama@unam.na

| homas@cbs.dtu.dk

| slavchevg@gmail.com

| GSmith@illumina.com

| east@food.dtu.dk

| strommengerb@rki.de

| Marc.Struelens@ecdc.europa.eu

| stueber@lmhyg.vetmed.uni-muenchen.de

| anders.sundstrom@sva.se

| philip.supply@genoscreen.fr

| rtobes@era7.com

n | ftopin@luminexcorp.com

| peter.urbitsch@qiagen.com

| uvogel@hygiene.uni-wuerzburg.de

| arndt.von.haeseler@univie.ac.at

| john.wain@hpa.org.uk

| d.w.wareham@qmul.ac.uk

| tweniger@ridom.de

| wernerg@rki.de

| mikrowie@zedat.fu-berlin.de

| r.willems@umcutrecht.nl

| Stephanie.Witt@zi-mannheim.de

| anika.witten@lifa-muenster.de

| yuri.yakushko@gmail.com

| Ruti.Yishai@moh.health.gov.il

| azautne@gwdg.de
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Jesper Larsen

Anders Rhod Larsen

Jonas Larsson

Dirk Loeffert

Martin Maiden

Mathilde Mairey

Burkhard Malorny

Antonella Maugliani

Alan McNally

Martin Mehl

Alexander Mellmann

Ella Mendelson

Matthias Merker

Maren Mielck

Richard Moore

Andreas Moss

Fredrik Müller

Eva Moller Nielsen

Stefan Niemann

Gunnstein Norheim

Ulrich Nübel

Christophe Olinger

Lars Pallesen

Eduardo Pareja

Bruno Pichon

Bruno Pot

Hannes Pouseele

Aleksandar Radonic

Ateequr Rehman

Aleisha Reimer

Joana Revez

Dania Richter

Andreas Roetzer

Ricardo Rosado

Ramon Rosselló-Móra

John Rossen

| jrl@ssi.dk

arl@ssi.dk

| jlr@ssi.dk

| dirk.loeffert@qiagen.com

| martin.maiden@zoo.ox.ac.uk

| mathilde.mairey@genoscreen.fr

| burkhard.malorny@bfr.bund.de

| antonella.maugliani@iss.it

| alan.mcnally@ntu.ac.uk

| m.mehl@r-biopharm.de

| mellmann@uni-muenster.de

| ella.mendelson@gmail.com

| mmerker@fz-borstel.de

| hartnagel@hoppenstedt.de

| rmoore@opgen.com

| andreas.moss@laves.niedersachsen.de

| fredrik.muller@ous-hf.no

emn@ssi.dk

| sniemann@fz-borstel.de

| gunnstein.norheim@fhi.no

| nuebelu@rki.de

| christophe.olinger@lns.etat.lu

| lvp@ssi.dk

| epareja@era7.com

| bruno.pichon@hpa.org.uk

| bruno_pot@applied-maths.com

| hannes_pouseele@applied-maths.com

| radonica@rki.de

| ateequr.rehman@uniklinik-freiburg.de

| aleishareimer@phac-aspc.gc.ca

| joana.revez@helsinki.fi

| drichter@charite.de

| aroetzer@fz-borstel.de

| Ricardo.Rosado@nvh.no

| rossello-mora@uib.es

| john.rossen@gmail.com
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|
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